Italy - Local Charges - EXPORT

11/1/2024

Charge
Description

EXPORTS

nland Charges

Container
Type

Fee

last amendments in Yellow

Unit of
Measure

Remarks
&
Notes

&€ Hapag-Lioyd

Tariff

Entry

RULO
L)

Effective
Date

Expiry
Date

Al eur 7500 Document Certificates preparation with / HL paper Loto ov/01/24 Unil Further Notice
attestation
PREPARATION DOCUMENT FEE/CERTIFICATES CER Al e 10000 | Document Certficates preparation with / Chamber of Lots 1503719 Unil Further Notice
Commerce endorsement
Al eur 13000 Document Cerificates preparation with / notary signature Lo20 15003119 Unil Further Notice
DANGEROUS GOODS ORIGIN DGO All eur 85.00 Container Hazardous Cargo in Inland Haulage L035 Until Further Notice
EXTRA HAULAGE ORIGIN EHO Al eur 33000 Container Overnight stay Loss Unil Further Notice
52.00 Container/Stop All Truck Los8 Until Further Notice
5200 | Container/Stop Combined Rail 2nd stop Loss Uniil Further Notice
EXTRA HAULAGE ORIGIN EHO Al eur
80.00 Container/Stop Combined Rail 3rd stop L058 Until Further Notice
12000 Container/Stop Combined Rail 4th stop onwards Loss Uniil Further Notice
FUEL SURCHARGE ) .
o6 of Trmeport COMBINED WATERWAY FsO Al eur 10%  Onwansportprice vialtalian Ports Loss 15104122 Unil Further Notice
FUEL SURCHARGE ) .
Mot of Timeport WATERWAY FsO Al eur 5% Ontransportprice  via ltalian Ports Loss Unil Further Notice
FUEL SURCHARGE )
MoaE of Tramemort. TRUCKICOMBINED RAIL FsO Al eur 3%  Onuansportprice | viaforeign ports Loso ow08i22 Unil Further Notice
via ports in South lialy
FsO Al eur % on i tania- Loss owo7123 Unil Further Notice
FUEL SURCHARGE Augusta)
Mode of Transport: TRUCK / ONE WAY
FsO Al eur 10%  Onwansportprice vialtalian Ports (non specified above) Loso ov1123 Unil Further Notice
FUEL SURGHARGE 18% owo7123 212012024
Moe Of Haneport. COMBINED RAL Fso Al eur On transport price  via ltlian Ports Loss
6% ow03/24 Unil Further Notice
HIGH CUBE ADDITIONAL HCo 40HC eur 4500 Container Lo6s 0107120 Unil Further Notice
30 tons gross weight - In case 20'grossweight
OVERWHEIGHT ADDITIONAL o0 20 eur 3000 | Container exceeds kgs 21500, pis apply additional Euro Looa Unil Further Notice
30 on the 20 rate
PRECARRIAGE CONGESTION SURCHARGE pcs Al eur 90.00 | Container Congestion fee on fucking rates to the portof 1507124 Unil Further Notice
PROVISION OF POWER IN TRANSIT FOR REEFERS PSD Al on request L023 Uniil Further Notice
4200 Container/Hour 2 hours free time Lo1o 913012024
WAITING TIME CONTAINER STUFFING
CARRIER HAULAGE: TR - CR - FIXED TIME wao Al eur
5200 Container/Hour 2 hours free time Lo20 ow024 Unil Further Notice
WHEIGHING CHARGE AT ORIGIN WHO Al eur 8000 | Container :‘;.'If:""‘p?fs,’ in Combined Rail weighing at L028 0101722 Until Further Notice
WASTED JURNEY wio Al case by case Container Unil Further Notice
LATE CANCELLING OF TRIP/ VEHICLE STOP wWJo All eur ‘ 350 Container Until Further Notice

Export Local Charges

Applicable for shipments cancelled o re-
booked 3 calendar days before ETD mentioned | L012 owov2a 10/31/2024
LATE BOOKING CANCELATION FEE in the last booking confirmaiion
Not applicable on Quick Quotes Spot for which separate BCF | All except operative Reefers eur 100.00 Container
Cancellation rules apply. Applicable for shipments cancelled o re-
4 calendar days before ETD mentioned | L012 ov112a Unil Further Notice
inthe last booking confirmation
MANUAL BOOKING AMENDMENT FEE 80O Al eur 2500 Request Applicable for booking amendment requests via | oy 0106122 Until Further Notice
e-mail & telephone
Al eur 12000 Document up to 4 containers on the same Doc Unil Further Notice
CUSTOM CLEARANCE PREPARATION DOCUMENT coo Los2
Al eur 8500 | Container for each container exceeding the 4 units Unil Further Notice
100.00 up t0 9 containers
DANGEROUS GOODS SUPERVISION ORIGIN
Londing torminal costs for Supervision of DG ransports. Dpso Al eur 22000 Document from 10 up 10 99 containers Lo3s Unil Further Notice
50.00 per doc - valid only for La Spezia 21108117
for any shipments where the freight payment is
ELSEWARE PAYMENT FEE EPF Al eur 5000 |Invoice made in ltaly for cargo which originates and is Loag o116 Unil Further Notice
destined for a location other than ltaly
EQUIPMENT PREASSIGNEMENT (numero fisso) ETO Al eur 6000 | Container Unil Further Notice
MH NOT AUTHORIZED EMPTY REUSE FEE ETO Al eur 40000 | Container If emply reuse is ot authorized via Avantida, Unil Further Notice
the fee will be charged.
CONTAINER RELEASED BUT BOOKING CANCELLED ETO Al eur 90.00 Cover Handiing of cnt {0 be added to BCF in 0104724 Until Further Notice
case 3 days before ETD
Al eur 67500 20ft container 10 bars without ropes
FITTINGS WITHIN CONTAINERS
Charges for Special Fittings within Containers, e.g. portable
facilities for Hanging Garments. Standard bars (up to 120 kilos FIT L060 15/06/22 Until Further Notice
each) available in Genoa, La Spezia, Livorno, Venezia, Bologna,
Rubiera, Milan, Salerno Al eur 100000 | 40ft container 20 bars without ropes
FITTINGS WITHIN CONTAINERS
Special bars (up to 210 kilos each) available in Salermo / Genoa FIT Al on request L060 15006122 Uniil Further Notice
depot only
Inspection fee for DG cargo. This charge is not
INSPECTION FEE ORIGIN IFo Al eur 30000 | Container containing the additional operational cost like L126 Unil Further Notice
resealing, gate charges and yard restows.
LIFT ON CHARGE LFO Al eur 5000 | Container applies for export units entering & terminal on L076 owoL24 Uniil Further Notice
Merchant Haulage basis




LATE SHIPPING INSTRUCTION FEE

BILL OF LADING AMENDMENT FEE

MANUAL BOOKING FEE

TRANSPORT DOCUMENT CHARGE
Bill Of Lading Fee

REMOTE BL PRINT

SEALING CHARGE

SECURITY MANIFEST CORRECTION FEE

SECURITY MANIFEST DOCUMENT FEE

Bank Charges

YARD DISRUPTION CHARGE
Change of destination or voyage required by customer when
container is still at yard.

TERMINAL HANDLING CHARGE ORIGIN
From Al talian ports to all destinations

MOVE WITHIN TERMINAL

TERMINAL SECURITY CHARGE ORIGIN

VERIFIED GROSS MASS

VERIFIED GROSS MASS LATE SUBMISSION FEE

VERIFIED GROSS MASS MISSING - NO LOAD FEE

VERIFIED GROSS MASS MISSING - WRONG DECLARATION
FEE

MTD

VWD

Al

All

Al

All

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

all

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

DG

00G, DG 00G

Reefer, DG reefer

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

usd

eur

eur

50.00

75.00

150.00

50.00

45.00

90.00

70.00

11.00

50.00

80.00

35.00

100.00

75.00

40.00

45.00

215.00

250.00

330.00

311.00

65.00

20,00

50.00

200.00

90.00

50.00

200.00

Document

Document

Document

Document
Document

Document

Document
Container
Container
Document

Document
Revenurs amount

Container/Each time
required

Container/Each time
required

Container/Each time
required

Container/Each time
required

Container
Container
Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Applicable if Shipping instruction arrives after
‘Shipping instructions closing cut-off

applicable after transmission date (24hour
before ETA) for 24h rule countries: Canada
(ACI), China (CCAM), EU (EU AIS), Japan
(AFR), Mexico (MX-SAT), USA (AMS),
applicable after sailing for all other trades

applicable for manual requests after
transmission date (24hour before ETA) for 24h
rule countries: Canada (ACI), China (CCAM),
EU (EU AIS), Japan (AFR), Mexico (MX-SAT),
USA (AMS), applicable for manual request
after sailing for all other trades.

for booking requests received manually (via
mail, fax, e-mail, telephone, etc.).

MTD preparation based on EDI instruction.

MTD preparation based on non formatted
manual instructions.

applicable for Sealing of Containers at origin (
valid for merchant and carrier's haulage )

applicable in cases where the container seal is
missing

Add of house bills of lading/Master bill of lading
on security related services (late filings)

Charge for manifesting cargo on 2ahrs rule
related services

Applied on revenues charged in a currency
different from the invoice currency. Not
applicable for invoices issued in EUR

VTE (Voltri Terminal Europa)

La Spezia Port

Al other ftalian ports.

Al other ftalian ports.

Container handling within terminals in case of
fumigation or heat treatment request from the
customer (Padova Included)

Special Fee in Context of Solas Regulation for
Manuel Submission of Verified Gross Mass to
cover Operational costs incurred by carrier

Charge to apply in case verified Gross Mass is
submitted aiter VGM closing deadine, but
CTR(s) still acceptable for loading onto planned
vessel. O if VGM is submitied by Terminal aiter
container gate in (ltalian ports only) at VTE
Terminal

Charge to apply in case verified Gross Mass is
submitted after VGM closing deadline, but
CTR(s) still acceptable for loading onto planned
vessel. Or if VGM is submitted by Terminal after
container gate in (Italian ports only) at all other
terminals

charge to apply in case a Container needs to be
rolled to another vessel/sailing due to missing
VGM data

charge to apply if a terminal or HL detects a
weight discrepancy / wrong declared VGM
during the transport

Log2

L0084

L0084

L010

L107

L107

Log9

E07.01

L106

L1

L112

L111

E06.06

E06.06

E06.06

E06.06

01/02/20

01/01/23

01/01/23

01/08/20

01/07/23

01/08/20

01/03/20

01/01/24

01/10123

01/03/18

01/07/24

01/04/24

01/04/24

01/04/24

02004124

16104123

01/04/24

03/07/16

01/012/2016

01/012/2016

01/012/2016

01/012/2016

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice:

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice:

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice:

Until Further Notice:

Until Further Notice:

Until Further Notice:

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice:

Until Further Notice:

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

6/30/2024

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice



Italy - Local Charges - IMPORT

last amendments in Yellow

&€ Hapag-Lioyd

10/1/2024
Tariff
. o . Remarks . .
Charge Charge | Container I Fee Unit of Py Entry Effective Expiry
Description Code Type . Measure Notes RULO Date Date
()
IMPORTS
a ge
DANGEROUS GOODS DESTINATION DGD All eur 85.00 Container Hazardous Cargo in Inland Haulage LO36 Until Further Notice
SPECIAL EQUIPMENT SURCHARGE ON DLF ESD Only 20 ft eur 90.00 Container Additional for tilt chassis/ralla ribaltabile L102 Until Further Notice
EXTRA HAULAGE DESTINATION EHD All eur 330.00 | Container Overnight stay Lo58 Until Further Notice
Al eur 5200 | Container/Stop Mode Of Transport: Truck
EXTRA HAULAGE DESTINATION EHD Al eur 52.00  Container/Stop Mode Of Transport: Combined Rail 2nd stop Loss Until Further Notice
All eur 80.00 Container/Stop Mode Of Transport: Combined Rail 3rd stop
Mode Of Transport: Combined Rail 4th stop
All eur 120.00 | Container/Stop onwards.
FUEL SURCHARGE
Mode Of Transport: COMBINED WATERWAY FSD All eur 10% On transport price via ltalian Ports Lo58 15/04/22 Until Further Notice
FUEL SURCHARGE N N v "
Mode Of Transport: WATERWAY FSD All eur 5% On transport price via Italian Ports Los8 Until Further Notice
FUEL SURCHARGE '
Mode Of Transpot. TRUCK/ICOMBINED RAIL FSD Al eur 31%  On transport price via foreign ports L059 01/08/22 Until Further Notice
via ports in South ltaly
FSD Al eur 7% Ontransport price (Salerno/Bari/Naples/Civitavecchia/Catania- L058 01/07/23 Until Further Notice
FUEL SURCHARGE Augusta)
Mode of Transport: TRUCK / ONE WAY
FSD Al eur 10%  Ontransport price via ltalian Ports (non specified above) L059 01/11/23 Until Further Notice
Al eur 18%  Ontransport price via ltalian Ports L058 01/07/23 290/02/2023
FUEL SURCHARGE FSD
Mode Of Transport: COMBINED RAIL
All eur 6% On transport price via Italian Ports L059 3/1/2024 Until Further Notice
HIGH CUBE ADDITIONAL HCD 40HC eur 30.00 | Container On oncarriage L065 Until Further Notice
LOW LOADER HCD Al on request Container Lo71 Until Further Notice
30 tons gross weight - In case 20/grossweight
OVERWHEIGHT ADDITIONAL oAD 20 eur 30.00 | Container exceeds kgs 21500, pls apply additional Euro 30 L094 Until Further Notice
on the 20' rate
ONCARRIAGE CONGESTION SURCHARGE ocs Al ewr | 90.00  Container ongestion fee on rucking faes (0 the port of 15/07/24 Uniil Further Notice
PROVISION OF POWER IN TRANSIT FOR REEFERS PSD REEFER on request L023 Until Further Notice
WAITING TIME CONTAINER UNSTUFFING wao " 42.00 | Container/Hour 2 hours free time Lo19 9/3012024
CARRIER HAULAGE: TR - CR - FIXED TIME
5200 | Container/Hour 2 hours free time 1020 01/10/24 Until Further Notice
'WASTED JURNEY WJID All eur 350.00  Container Until Further Notice




ADMIN FEE DEST - Port Document (Delivery Order)

TELEX RELEASE

CARRIER HAULAGE CANELATION FEE

CUSTOMS DOCUMENTS DESTINATION

RECOVERY OF EXTRAORDINARY CLEANING COSTS

DANGEROUS GOODS SUPERVISION DESTINATION
Discharging terminal costs for supervision of DG transports

ELSEWARE PAYMENT FEE

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE FEE (NON REEFER)

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE FEE (REEFER)

EQUIPMENT TRANSFER/DEPOSIT

FINES INCORRECT DECLARATIONS

LIFT OFF CHARGE

MANIFEST AMENDMENT FEE

PORT HEALTH INSPECTION
REMOTE BL PRINT
RECOVERY OF EXTRAORDINARY REPAIR COSTS

BANK CHARGES

TERMINAL HANDLING CHARGE DESTINATION
From All ports to all ltalian ports

TERMINAL SECURITY CHARGE DESTINATION
VETERINARY PHITOSANITARY INSPECTION

FIN

All

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

All

Al

All

All

All

All

Al

Al

All

All
All
Al
Al
Al

all

Al

DG

00G, DG 00G

Reefer, DG reefer

All
Al

58.00

60.00

150.00

75.00

75.00

case

100.00

130.00

160.00

190.00

220.00

50.00

25.00

40.00

case by case

on request

50.00

50.00

50.00

150.00

on request

eur

70.00

case by case

eur

eur

1%

215.00

250.00

330.00

311.00

20.00
150.00

Document

Document

Container

Document

Container

Document

Document

Document

Document

Document

Invoice

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Document

Container
Document
Container

Revenurs amount

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

1066
L008
Door delivery changed in MH
T1issuing
1032
T2 issuing
1020
up to 6 containers
for 7 containers
for 8 containers Lo3s

for 9 containers

from 10 up to 99 containers

For any shipments where the freight payment is
made in Italy for cargo which originates and is Lo49
destined for alocation other than Italy

Inspection excl. Special treatment L050

Customs fines due to incorrect declarations. Lo78

import units exiting a terminal on Merchant
Haulage basis.

import units delivered to Melzo Rail Ramp / Bari
but trucked to final destination on MH basis Lo77
import units delivered Padova and Rubiera but

trucked to final destination on MH basis

Destination Fee for correction to manifest on the

import side.
L097
Lo10

Applied on revenues charged in a currency
different from the invoice currency. Not L106
applicable for invoices issued in EUR
L1112
L1112

L112

L112

L002

71112021

3/1/2020

6/1/2019

01/01/16

01/07/23

01/07/23

01/01/24

01/12/19

01/01/23

01/03/20
01/07/23

01/10/23

01/04/24

01/04/24

01/04/24

01/04/24

01/04/24

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice

Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice



